South Carolina

)

I'Legislature
May 19, 2024, 05:29:50 pm

Session 108 - (1989-1990)

S*1238 (Rat #0732, Act #0592 of 1990) General Bill, By Drummond, W.R. Lee, I.E. Lourie, J.V. Smith, J.M. Waddell and
M.B. Williams
A Bill to reauthorize the existence of the South Carolina State Board of Funeral Service for six years; to amend Sections

40-19-90, 40-19-100, and 40-19-170, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, relating to embalmers and funeral directors, so
as to require a continuing education program, to change the qualifications for licensure, to provide penalties for violations, and
that magistrates have jurisdiction in actions to revise penalties, to exempt businesses licensed to provide funeral service
before January 1, 1984, from facility requirements; and to repeal Section 40-19-230 relating to parking space
requirements.-amended title

02/13/90
02/13/90
04/05/90
04/12/90
04/12/90
04/25/90
04/25/90
04/26/90
04/26/90
05/02/90

05/10/90
05/15/90
05/16/90
05/16/90
05/17/90
05/22/90
05/22/90

05/23/90
06/06/90
06/06/90
06/07/90
06/19/90
06/25/90
06/25/90
06/25/90
07/16/90

Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
House
House
House

House
House
House
House
House
Senate
House

Senate
Senate
House
Senate

Introduced and read first time SJ-7

Referred to Committee on General SJ-8

Committee report: Favorable with amendment General SJ-14

Read second time SJ-181

Ordered to third reading with notice of amendments SJ-181

Amended SJ-23

Read third time and sent to House SJ-27

Introduced and read first time HJ-24

Referred to Committee on Medical, Military, Public and Municipal Affairs HJ-24
Committee report: Favorable with amendment Medical, Military, Public and Municipal Affairs
HJ-54

Debate adjourned until Tuesday, May 15, 1990 HJ-50

Debate adjourned until Wednesday, May 16, 1990 HJ-2

Amended HJ-16

Read second time HJ-17

Read third time and returned to Senate with amendments HJ-25
Non-concurrence in House amendment SJ-4

House insists upon amendment and conference committee appointed Reps. Lanford, Moss & TC
Alexander HJ-6

Conference committee appointed Sens. Drummond, Fielding, and Stilwell SJ-17
Conference report received and adopted SJ-11

Conference report received and adopted HJ-32

Ordered enrolled for ratification SJ-11

Ratified R 732

Signed By Governor

Effective date 06/25/90

Act No. 592

Copies available

Page 1 of 1



