May 19, 2024, 05:29:50 pm

Session 108 - (1989-1990)

S*1238 (Rat #0732, Act #0592 of 1990) General Bill, By Drummond, W.R. Lee, I.E. Lourie, J.V. Smith, J.M. Waddell and M.B. Williams

A Bill to reauthorize the existence of the South Carolina State Board of Funeral Service for six years; to amend Sections 40-19-90, 40-19-100, and 40-19-170, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, relating to embalmers and funeral directors, so as to require a continuing education program, to change the qualifications for licensure, to provide penalties for violations, and that magistrates have jurisdiction in actions to revise penalties, to exempt businesses licensed to provide funeral service before January 1, 1984, from facility requirements; and to repeal Section 40-19-230 relating to parking space requirements.-amended title

	02/13/90	Senate	Introduced and read first time SJ-7
	02/13/90	Senate	Referred to Committee on General SJ-8
	04/05/90	Senate	Committee report: Favorable with amendment General SJ-14
	04/12/90	Senate	Read second time SJ-181
	04/12/90	Senate	Ordered to third reading with notice of amendments SJ-181
	04/25/90	Senate	Amended SJ-23
	04/25/90	Senate	Read third time and sent to House SJ-27
	04/26/90	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-24
	04/26/90	House	Referred to Committee on Medical, Military, Public and Municipal Affairs HJ-24
	05/02/90	House	Committee report: Favorable with amendment Medical, Military, Public and Municipal Affairs
			HJ-54
	05/10/90	House	Debate adjourned until Tuesday, May 15, 1990 HJ-50
	05/15/90	House	Debate adjourned until Wednesday, May 16, 1990 HJ-2
	05/16/90	House	Amended HJ-16
	05/16/90	House	Read second time HJ-17
	05/17/90	House	Read third time and returned to Senate with amendments HJ-25
	05/22/90	Senate	Non-concurrence in House amendment SJ-4
	05/22/90	House	House insists upon amendment and conference committee appointed Reps. Lanford, Moss & TC
			Alexander HJ-6
	05/23/90	Senate	Conference committee appointed Sens. Drummond, Fielding, and Stilwell SJ-17
	06/06/90	Senate	Conference report received and adopted SJ-11
	06/06/90	House	Conference report received and adopted HJ-32
	06/07/90	Senate	Ordered enrolled for ratification SJ-11
	06/19/90		Ratified R 732
	06/25/90		Signed By Governor
	06/25/90		Effective date 06/25/90
	06/25/90		Act No. 592
	07/16/90		Copies available